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25th.—For pay of the marshal of the supreme court,
two hundred dollars.

26th.—For pay of messenger of the executive depart-
ment, one hundred and twenty dollars.

SEC. Si. This act shall take eft'ect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved March 8, 1873.

CHAPTER CXVni.

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY FOR THE GENERAL EX-
PENSES OP THE STATE GOVERNMENT FOR THE YEAR
EIGHTEEN HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-THREE.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State oj Minnesota:

Appropriation
for general ex-
peons.

Executive- con-
tingent.

Secretary' i con-
tinge nt.

Auditor's contln'

tlofent.

Att'j. General1!
contingent.

SnpL of PnhlJo
Injunction con-

B. B, CommU.
rioner'i contin-
gent.

SECTION 1. That the following sums of money, or so
much thereof as may be necessary, be and the same are
hereby appropriated out of any money in the state treas-
ury belonging to the general revenue fund, not otherwise
appropriated, for the geueral expenses of the state govern-
ment for the year eighteen hundred and seventy-three,
hereinafter specified, viz :

1st.—For executive contingent fund for state purposes
and for incidental expenses of the governor's office, three
thousand dollars ($3,000).

2d.—For incidental expenses of the secretary's office,
four hundred dollars ($400).

3d.—For incidental expenses of the state auditor's
office, four hundred dollars ($400).

4th.—For incidental expenses of the state treasurer's
office, four hundred dollars ($400).

5th.—For incidental expenses and mileage and per
diem of the attorney general, as allowed by law, for the
prosecution of offenders, one thousand dollars ($400).

6th.—For incidental expenses of the superintendent of
public instruction, five hundred dollars ($500).

7th.—For incidental expenses and clerk hire of the
railroad commissioner, one thousand dollars ($1,000).
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8th.—For incidental expenses of the adjutant general, AdjtGmerar*
three hundred dollars ($300). co^gc*.

9th.—For incidental expenses of the state library, four Librtry-i «atia-
hundred dollars ($400). • *"*-

10th.—For incidental expenses of the supreme court, 6u remBCOUrtJ
'five hundred dollars ($500). eonunseni.

llth.—For two hundred copies of volume eighteen su- voi.xvm.
preme court reports, twelve hundred dollars ($1,200). Mian.iupMto.

12th.—For purchase of law books for the state library,
-under the direction of tbe judges of the supreme court, book<-
eight hundred dollars ($800).

13th.—For printing, advertising, publishing laws in
j u- v f tu • ,» i j ,. Public printing.newspapers, and binding for the various omces and depart-

ments, eighteen thousand five hundred dollars ($18,500).
14th.—For the purchase of paper neceasary for the P-pw ror pnb]lc

public printing, six thousand dollars ($6,000). prtnUnz.
15th.—For preparing for publication the general and . _. .,

. , , V • P i • i • ^i e -i Lawi md journ.special laws and journals and indexing the same, six hun- •>••
<Jred dollars ($600).

16th.—For the payment of interest on state- loans,
thirty thousand dollars ($30,000).

17th.—For conveying convicts to prison and returning
absconding criminals, three thousand dollars ($3,'»00). °r orlmln"11-

18th.—For selecting, appraising and soiling state lands,
two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500.) l"nd*'

19th.—For repairs of state capitol and grounds, four
thousand dollars ($4,000). >

20th.—For heating and lighting the legislative halls and Hwang md
the several state offices, three thousand dollars ($3,000).

21st.—For support of tho Minnesota state historical
society, twenty-five hundred dollars ($2,500).

22d.—For express charges and mileage et couuty treaa- £
urers in tho conveyance of ^tate funds, three hundred
dollars ($300).

23d.—For rent of state arsenal, five hundred and fifty Brat
dollars ($550).

24th.—For rent of house for use of the governor, eight Ront or how for
hundred dollars ($800). ooremor.

25th'.—For expenses locating university lands under LocjlUn^.tmirer.
the provisions of the act of July eighth, eighteen hundred StrunSi.
and seventy, five hundred dollars ($500).

26th.—For payment of Penuock Pusey for clerical ser- cierk or bowd or
vices rendered board of presidential electors, twenty
dollars ($20).

27th.—For two hundred copies-of supreme court re-
31
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TOI. xix. Minn, port, volume nineteen (19), twelve hundred dollars

28th. — For pay of medical commission to examine
M*dic»i conuni*. prjsoner peter Woertz, confined in Carver county jail

under sentence of death, one hundred and fifty dollars
($150).

tti- 29th. — For the salary of the commissioner of statistics,
one thousand dollars ($1,000.)

reform 30tb. — 1'or expenses of commissioners appointed by
governor to attend national prison reform congress, three
hundred dollars.

31st. — To H. Petzold, tor salary as clerk in the adju-
tant general's office during the war, eleven hundred and

H. Petibold. . T3 j 1 1 , * , , ~° , -n . , , mi ,tweuty-one dollars ($l,12l) ; Provided, That uo money
shall be paid out of the treasury of this state for this
claim until the same is allowed and paid by the general
government of the United States.

SEO. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved March 8, 1873.

CHAPTER CXIX.

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY FOR CURRENT EXPENSES
AND SALARIES OF OFFICERS OF THE STATE PRISON.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State oj Minnesota;

SECTION 1. That the following sums of money, or as
much thereof as may be necessary for current expenses
and salaries of officers, be and the same are hereby ap-
propriated out of any money in the treasury not.other-
wise appropriated :

First. The sum of twenty-five thousand dollars for
current expenses, and twelve thousand dollars for salaries
of officers, the same to be paid in warrants drawu by the
president and countersigned by the clerk of board of in-
spectors of said institution, and upon presentation of said
warrants on the state auditor, it shall be his duty to draw


